
Adams (PA)
Hsrd Cows In
Nams Hsrd T

Steven & Christine Wood 70
Anns Arundel

Cows In
Hsrd T

141

Hard
Nam*

Dairy Cattle Research
Baltimore

Herd
Nam*

Armaoppt Farms
Walberth Farm Ltd

Cow* In
Hard T

114
47

Caroline
Hard
Name

Faithland Farm
Hollingsworth Daniel 3
Richard Edwards
Meadow Lane Farms
New Hope Farm LLC

Cow* In
Hard T

219
50
202
24
87

Carroll
Cows In
Hard T

58
56
73
611
66
71
85
147
147
90
36
76
208
153
170
61
71
11
79
65
23
98
316
61
174
93

Cacll

Herd
Name

Garstlyn Holsteins
Md.-Carrollton
James & John Myers
Marlin Hoff
Mike & Anita Haines
Flint Hill Farm
Windsor Manor
Unicorn Associates Inc.
Cranberry Meadow Farms
Weant-Haven Farm
Gartstlyn BrownSwiss
Cedar Knoll Farms
Maple Lawn Farm, Inc.
Joe A. Schwartzbeck
James A. Carmack
Dwayne & Miriam Bell
Derrwyn Holsteins
Flint Hill Farm-Aryshire
Byron D. Stambaugh
Orion-View Holsteins
David M Reifsnider
Ralph L Robertson
Maryland Sunset View, Inc
R.A. S.L. Doody
Panor Acres Inc.
Jerry & Rick Lease

Cow* In
Hard T

52
63
40
93
13
40
22

355
146
96
47
42

Franklin (PA)
Cows In
Herd T

159
Frederick

Cows In
Herd T

55
129
62

Hard
Nam*

Tom and Joy Crothers
Tol-Je-So Farm 1
Mt.-Ararat Farms
Staff-Herd Farm
Tol-Je-So Farm 2
Mt Ararat Farms
Mellott Brothers
Kilby Inc.
Albeck Farms Inc.
Zion Meadows
Hidden Valley Farm
England Farm Inc.

Hard
Name

Marvin L. Zimmerman

Herd
Name

Hannahs Dist Springs Farm
Dave & Carole Doody
Zimmandale Farm

Countv Asi’n Herd Name

Howard

Carroll Flint Hill Farm

Washington Ralph W. Shank

Frederick Vales-Pride

Carroll R-Lyn Farm

Howard Edgewood Farms, Inc.

County Ass’n.

Frederick Fir-Thome-B

Fredenck Dublin Hills Swiss

Garstlyn Brown Swiss

K. Scott & Judy Hood
Rudell C Beall & Sons

Bells Delight F?rm
Dwayne & Minam Bell
Frey, Fleming & Bassler

Ryan Bell

David& JamesPatrick

BROWN SWISS

Rocky Haven Brown Swiss

Carroll

Fredenck

Montgomery

Washington

Fredenck

Washington
Carroll

Carroll

aryland DHIA
Hard
Bread

Paul K. Coblentz & Sons
Paul & Karen Dotterer
Hobble-Hill Holsteins
Doll-Leigh Farm
Spielman Farm
Smith-Mead Farm
Fir-Thome
Dublin Hills Farm
K. Scott & Judy Hood
Josh Grossnickle
MD-Garden Spot Farm
Fir-Thorne-B
Dublin Hills Swiss
Taylor Made Farm
Snow Hill Farm
Wayne Z Tucker
Enfield Farm
Hara Vale Farms
Teabow Inc
K. Scott & Judy Hood
Wilcom, Donald L.
Jerry & Dawn Murphy
Clovertop Farm, Inc.
Glen-Toctin Farm
Twin Oaks Farm
Leigh Castle Holsteins
Glade-Rock Farm
Grossnickle Farm Inc.
Gaywinds Farm
G. Donald Shafer & Son
Harshman Partners
Fir Thorne J
Merhle C. Rook, Inc.
Potomac-View Farm
Venture & Luck Farm

Hard
Bread

Hard
Bread

Hard
Braad

Hard
Braad

Hard
Nam*

Philip Beachy
Jerry L. Yoder
Guards Farm Inc.
Wayne E. Schrock
Paul Yoder
Jonas D. Kinsinger
Delvin Mast
Ernest & Dan Ganoe
Ray E Miller
Fred Petersheim
Art Maust
Oren C. Bender
Calvin Schrock
Rufus Peachey
Kenneth L. Yoder
Mar-K Farms
Menno J Yoder
Andrew W. Schrock
Paul & Henry Kinsinger
Cleland Beitzel
Tobie Kinsinger
Bender, Carl

Hard
NanriQ

Maroamo Farm
Homelands Farm
Highland Heights Farm Inc
Lovdal Farms
Strawberry Hill Farm
My-Ladys-Manor Farm
Harkins Hill Farm
Stephen C. Trout

Herd
Name

Paul F. Harrison Jr.

68.7

ECM
66.5

ECM
71.9

ECM
70.4
65.1

ECM
87.1
73.0
71.3
68.3
65.2

Hard
Bread

ECM
70.3

ECM
91.7
85.4
83.8

Herd
Breed

Herd
Breed

AYRSHIRE

Garrett
Cows
Herd

62
67
63
54
99
24
186
146
98
52
52
128
49
64
83
69
59
47
84
67
27
113

Harford
Cows In
Herd T

115
47
159
67
147
271
171
38

Howard
Cows In
Hard T ECM

93 85.4

Cecil

ECM
82.9
79.8
74.3
71.8
71.4
71.0
68.2

66.4

Washington

Queen Anne's
Washington

Queen Anne’s

Cecil

Frederick

Kent

Cecil

Carroll
Washington

Frederick

Garrett

Carroll

Carroll

Garrett

Kent

Frederick

Washington

Kent

u

David & James Patrick 150 83.7 H
Merry Acres Farm 37 70.9 H
Patrick, David & James 52 68.7 A
Bowling Green Farm 150 68.6 H
Universtiy of Maryland 132 68.6 H

Hard
Name

Centerdel Farm Inc.

Kant
Cow* In
Hard T

139
McGuire Bros., Inc.
Wintacres
Friendship Farms, Inc.
R & E Brink
Roy W Crow
Lisa Reinhold
Brick House Fm Inc
Fair Hill Farm Inc. 266
P. Thomas Mason
Jonas & Ruth Stoltzfus
Howard McHenry 210
Wm & Kathleen Schrodel #2 156

Marva Asa'n
Cows In
Hard T

195

Hard
Nam*

Glad-Mar Farm Inc
Montgomery

Hard Cows in
Nam* Hard T

Mendelssohn Terrace Farm 138
Rudell C. Beall & Sons 11
Kingstead Farms
Beneva Farms

49
68

Delaware
Cows In
Herd T

42
Pot. Val. Ass’n

Hard Cows In
Mams Hard T

True Vine Holsteins 77
Brookedale Holsteins 96
Cessna Bros. Farm 55
Ron-EII Dairy Farm 73

Quean Anna’s
Cows In
Herd T

78

Hard
Nam*

Vossmon Farm

Hard
Nama

Pintail Point Farm
Lester C. Jones, Inc. 852
F&J Moore 152
U & WE Palmatary 188
Benjamin Stanton 51
Boone Brothers 141
McFarland Donnie & Wayne 147
Harry L Schrader & Sons 202
Charles R Patterson 120
Donald W. Skinner 108

Talbot
Herd Cows In
Name Herd T

Wm. Brinsfield 62
Willis Snow & Henry 52
R. Stanley Collier & Son 186

Washington
Cows In
Herd T

77
88
98
93
91
90
127
27
250
71 '

26
110
67

Hard
Nama

Kevin & Marlin Martin
Marsh-Haven Farm
Curtis W Ausherman
Creek Bound Farm
Debaugh Farms
Pryor Brothers
Earl Grove Jr
Cletus & Janice Frey
Arthur Rhoderick
Magna-Vista Farm
John & Cindy Burtner
SJ Winters & Family
Wilmer Ocker

GUERNSEY

Ml. Ararat Farms

Cletus & Janice Frey
William B. Messix HI

John & Wm Schnebly

Keith Dixon

Level Square Associates

Pleasant View Gold Farm

Anovadale Guernseys

Dogwood Lane Farm

Tol-Je-So Jerseys

Queen Acres Jerseys

Michael Forsythe
Paul & Naomi Petetsheim

Gaywinds Farm

Maryland Sunset View

Mayer’s Stoney Point

Eli Swartzentruber

P Thomas Mason

David L Plympton
Willow Spring Farm

JERSEY

Hard
Bread

Hard
ECM Bread
70.1 H

Hard
ECM Bread
71.9 H
70.6 B
69.9 H
68.5 H

Hard
ECM Braad
74.5 H

Hard
ECM Braad
74.2 H
73.2 H
66.4 H
66.0 H

Herd
Breed

Hard
ECM Braad
76.8 H
68.4 H
68.0 H

70 9

609

59 7

57 0
53 3

42 5

41 0

409

74 5

64 2

59 2

59 0

56 8

56 7

56 5

56 0

52 0

50 4

50 4

39
109
74
86
10
86

TO 17 33! 17

74.0

74 0

73 0

71 5

70.6

63 7

63 2

59 0

55 2

67.5
610

47.2

465
46 3

Hard
Bread

Herd
Breed

Herd
Breed

Hard
Braed


